

City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

Legislation Text

File #: 202201726, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), submitted by Sheryl M. M. Long, City Manager, on 9/6/2022, AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of \$200,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Park Board Permanent Improvement Fund 752 to capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x182015 "Lytle Park Improvements," for the purpose of providing resources for the restoration and improvement of Lytle Park; AUTHORIZING the City Manager to accept and deposit a donation in an amount of up to \$510,000 from the Cincinnati Parks Foundation, as originally donated by the Western & Southern Financial Fund, into Parks Private Endowment and Donations Fund 430; and AUTHORIZING the transfer and appropriation of up to \$510,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Parks Private Endowment and Donations Fund 430 to existing capital improvement program project account no. 980x203x182015 "Lytle Park Improvements," for the purpose of providing resources for the restoration and improvement of Lytle Park.

PASS EMERGENCY